

No. 20-5159

IN THE
United States Court of Appeals
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,

Defendant-Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

**MOTION OF AMICUS CURIAE
GEO CORRECTIONS HOLDINGS, INC.
TO PARTICIPATE IN ORAL ARGUMENT**

Jason Torchinsky (D.C. Bar No. 976033)
jtorchinsky@hvjt.law
Michael Bayes (D.C. Bar No. 501845)
jmbayes@hvjt.law
HOLTZMAN VOGEL JOSEFIK TORCHINSKY PLLC
15405 John Marshall Hwy.
Haymarket, VA 20169
Tel: (540) 341-8808
Fax: (540) 341-8809

Counsel for Amicus Curiae GEO Corrections Holdings, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
BACKGROUND	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i> HAS A UNIQUE INTEREST IN THIS CASE WORTHY OF TIME AT ORAL ARGUMENT.....	4
II. THE RECENT LACK OF OVERSIGHT OF FEC PERSONNEL IS AN EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCE JUSTIFYING GCH'S REQUEST.....	5
CONCLUSION.....	7
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Campaign Legal Ctr. v. FEC</i> , 334 F.R.D. 1 (D.D.C. 2019).....	7
<i>Citizens for Responsibility and Ethics in Washington v. FEC</i> , No. 19-cv-2753 (D.D.C. 2020)	7
<i>Crossroads Grassroots Policy Strategies v. FEC</i> , 788 F.3d 312 (D.C. Cir. 2015).....	1, 3
<i>FEC v. NRA Political Victory Fund</i> , 513 U.S. 88 (1994).....	2
<i>FEC v. Rose</i> , 806 F.2d 1081 (D.C. Cir. 1986).....	4
<i>Fund for Animals, Inc. v. Norton</i> , 322 F.3d 728 (D.C. Cir. 2003)	3
<i>Seila Law LLC v. Consumer Fin. Prot. Bureau</i> , 140 S. Ct. 2183 (2020).....	5

STATUTES AND RULES

1 Annals of Cong. 463 (1789).....	5
52 U.S.C. § 30106(a)(1).....	2
52 U.S.C. § 30106(b)(1)	2
52 U.S.C. § 30106(c)	2
52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(8).....	2, 4
D.C. Cir. Rule 34(e).....	1, 4
Fed. R. App. P. 29(a)(8).....	3

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fed. Election Comm’n, *Updates* (Aug. 30, 2019).....3

Fed. Election Comm’n, *Updates* (June 5, 2020)3

Fed. Election Comm’n, *Updates* (June 26, 2020)3

Fed. Election Comm’n, *Updates* (Dec. 18, 2020)3, 6
